Case Number: 3202551/2020 A

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Zona Moores

Respondent: Brentwood Borough Council

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: Thursday 4 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Hallen (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Neither present nor represented

JUDGMENT

1. The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the Respondent is in breach of contract (COT3 agreement of 23 June 2020) and the Claimant is owed £309.40 net by the Respondent.

Employment Judge Hallen

4 February 2021